

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21245 of 2022

=====

BHANUBHAI DEVSHIBHAI GOHIL THROUGH POA HOLDER JAYESH
VALLABHDAS THAKRAR

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ASIT B JOSHI(2567) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 19/10/2022

ORAL ORDER

NOTICE returnable on 23.11.2022.

Direct service is permitted.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

VARSHA DESAI