

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21245 of 2022

=====

BHANUBHAI DEVSHIBHAI GOHIL THROUGH POA HOLDER JAYESH
VALLABHDAS THAKRAR

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ASIT B JOSHI(2567) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI

Date : 20/01/2023

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, it was jointly requested that identical matter is coming up on 13.02.2023 and hence the present matter be adjourned accordingly.

Relist the matter to be heard with Special Civil Application No. 14855 of 2020 on 13.02.2023.

SHRIJIT PILLAI

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)